### **City Council**

Walter Hoffmann, President Mark Kondik, Vice President

> Rodney Wiggins Becki Kovach Vicki Jeromos Thomas DiCarlo



Sam Alonso Mayor Stacey Task Clerk of Council

Deborah Wordell Finance Director

Marco Berquist Police Chief

Thomas Plunkett Fire Chief

Angela Lohan Law Director

3382 GLENWOOD BLVD. · REMINDERVILLE, OHIO 44202 · 330-562-1234 · WWW.REMINDERVILLE.COM

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

## **AGENDA**

# **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

Tuesday, May 24, 2022 7:00 p.m.

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**ROLL CALL** 

**MINUTES: Approval of Meeting Minutes from May 10, 2022** 

AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA

### **REPORTS:**

Mayor Planning & Zoning

Law Director Board of Zoning Appeals

Engineering Finance

Service Department Community Focus
Reminderville Athletic Club Communications

Finance Director Long-Term Community Development

Police Chief Records
Fire Chief JEDD

Architectural Board of Review

#### **LEGISLATION:**

ORDINANCE 16-2022: AN ORDINANCE TO ADVANCE SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$700,000) FROM THE GENERAL FUND (1000) TO THE ROAD LEVY FUND (2902), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading. *Alonso* 

**ORDINANCE 17-2022:** AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SETION 1351.04 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE ENTITLED "STANDARDS", AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading. *Kondik* 

ORDINANCE 18-2022: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE 2022 CITYBUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.  $2^{\rm nd}$  Reading. *Alonso* 

**ORDINANCE 19-2022:** AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 139.01 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, ENTITLED "COMPOSITION", AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading. *Alonso* 

**ORDINANCE 20-2022:** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A PROCUREMENT POLICY AND GRANT CASH MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading. *Alonso* 

**RESOLUTION 41-2022:** A RESOLUTION TO HIRE AARON JONES AS A FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE WITH THE REMINDERVILLE SERVICE DEPARTMENT TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF TWENTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$20.00) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading. *Hoffmann* 

**RESOLUTION 42-2022:** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF BRYAN HUFFMAN FROM THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE MAY 24, 2022, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso* 

**RESOLUTION 43-2022:** A RESOLUTION TO HIRE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AS PERSONAL TRAINERS AND FITNESS INSTRUCTORS FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Jeromos* 

RESOLUTION 44-2022: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE DWAYNE ANDERSON, ALEX VAN BELLEGHEM, AND ALLISON KRISTAL AS SUMMER CAMP COUNSELORS/FRONT DESK EMPLOYEES FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB AND TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF NINE DOLLARS AND 53/100 (\$9.53) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Jeromos* 

OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS ADJOURNMENT